28
To order a UNIPAK™
fixture, see page 29.
To order separate
components, order
Ballast Tank on page 29
and individual
components on page 30.

13 Certification
C = Canadian Market
Catalog Numbering System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
D S Ø 25 H 04 L - TGC - P2 E T F C
Class I	 — Zone 2, Groups IIC, IIB, IIA
		  — Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D
Class II	 — Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F and G
Class III	 • UL® Listed (UL1598A) for Marine Locations
	 	 • UL844
	 	 • NEMA 4X, IP66
		  • CSA C22.2 No. 137
Contact your Thomas & Betts sales representative to verify classification.
3 Large Housing
Unipak™ =
Ballast Tank +
Optics & Mountings +
Options (if necessary)
* For more information on lamp selection, see p.99
30
Globes or Refractors
Mounting Options
Wire GuardCast Guard Wire Guard for High-Bay Reflector
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION
VGU31 Cast Aluminum Guard for VGT31 Globe
VGR48 Steel Wire Guard for All VRF Series 12" Refractors
VGR64 Steel Wire Guard for VR31CB Enclosed High Bay Reflector
Guards
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION
VR31P Standard Dome, Fiberglass-Reinforced Polyester
VRD31 Deep Dome, Anodized Aluminum
VRA31P 30° Angle Reflector, Fiberglass-Reinforced Polyester
30° Angle Reflector
Deep Dome
Reflectors
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION
VGT31 73⁄4" dia. Heat-Resistant Globe (400W max.)
VGT31TS 73⁄4" dia. Heat-Resistant Globe (400W max.) coated with Tuff-Skin®
VRF31C2 12" dia. IES Type II Refractor, 73⁄4" Thread
VRF31C5 12" dia. IES Type V Refractor, 73⁄4" Thread
VR31CB Enclosed High-Bay, Anodized Aluminum with Lens
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION CONDUIT HUB SIZE
VP2 Rigid Pendant 3⁄4"
VP3 1"
VA2 Cone-Top Pendant 3⁄4"
VA3 1"
VF2 Flexible Pendant 3⁄4"
VF3 1"
VC2 Ceiling Mount 3⁄4"
VC3 1"
VB2-VIB Wall Mount 3⁄4"
VB3-VIB 1"
VS4-VIB 25° Angle Stanchion 11⁄4"
VS5-VIB 11⁄2"
VL4-VIB Straight Stanchion 11⁄4"
VL5-VIB 11⁄2"
HV1 HazVertor™ Adapter Ring N/A
HV2 HazVertor™ Adapter Ring N/A
HazVertor™
Adapter Ring